



INOXDEA S.R.L. A Socio Unico
Via A.Volta 76/a , Zocco di Erbusco 25030
Tel : 030 77 60712- Fax : 030 77 68 259
info@inoxdea.it ; www.inoxdea.it

MOCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(pursuant to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006)

1. Supplier Company Details

Company Name: INOXDEA S.R.L. – Sole Shareholder
Address: Via Alessandro Volta 76/A – 25030 Zocco di Erbusco (BS)
VAT No. / Tax Code: 03672010984
Contact person: Firetto Guido
Role: Owner
Email: ordini@inoxdea.it
Telephone: + 39 030 7760712

2. Product description

This Declaration of Conformity refers to stainless steel components and semi-finished products, manufactured by INOXDEA S.r.l. to the customer's design, intended for direct or indirect contact with food.

Material: EN 1.4301 and EN 1.4401 stainless steel

Manufacturing method: metal fabrication (cutting, bending, welding)

Surface treatments: satin finishing, electropolishing, pickling and/or post-weld passivation, where necessary.

The products are supplied as structural components for plant, machinery or structures intended for the food industry.

3. Regulatory References

The materials and products covered by this declaration comply with:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP)
- UNI EN 10088, Stainless steels
- technical regulations applicable to metallic materials intended to come into contact with food

4. Traceability and Material Certification

The stainless steel used complies with food contact requirements and is sourced from qualified suppliers.

Each delivery of material is accompanied by cast analysis certificates / 3.1 certificates and can be traced via the company's management system.

INOXDEA S.r.l. applies documented procedures for the management of the traceability of materials, manufacturing processes and treatments.



INOXDEA S.R.L. A Socio Unico

Via A.Volta 76/a , Zocco di Erbusco 25030

Tel : 030 77 60712- Fax : 030 77 68 259

info@inoxdea.it ; www.inoxdea.it

5. Restrictions on use

The products covered by this declaration are suitable for contact with food in accordance with current regulations.

No specific restrictions apply, other than compliance with the normal operating conditions specified for EN 1.4301 and EN 1.4401 Stainless steel.

Verification of the product's suitability for the end application remains the responsibility of the customer.

6. Tests and Guarantees

Tests have been carried out on:

- the chemical composition of the material (supplier certificates);
- welding processes and surface treatments;
- tests for overall and specific migration of metals on representative samples.

Test laboratory: WhiteLab (Eurolab)

Reference test reports:

- RDP No. 23862 dated 25/11/2025
- RDP Nos. 1508 – 1509 – 1510 – 1511 dated 02/03/2026

Results: Complies with legal limits under the test conditions specified in the applicable regulations.

The test reports are archived at INOXDEA S.r.l. and available upon request by the competent authorities.

7. Validity of the Declaration

This Declaration of Conformity is valid from 02/03/2026 until any changes are made to:

the materials used; the production processes; the surface treatments; the applicable regulations.

INOXDEA S.r.l. is duly registered as a MOCA operator with the SUAP of the Municipality of Erbusco.

Zocco di Erbusco (BS), 02/03/2026

Firetto Guido

Owner – INOXDEA S.r.l.